MF-FSMF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
&
HALO
GEN
 FR

** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl)
content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last
page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Electrical Characteristic
Model
Vmax. Imax.
Ihold Itrip Resistance Max. Time To Trip Tripped Power
Dissipation Agency Recognition
at 23 °C Ohms at 23 °C at 23 °C Watts at 23 °C cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps RMin. R1Max. Amps Seconds Typ. E174545 R 50256634
MF-FSMF010X 15 40 0.10 0.30 0.90 6.00 0.50 1.0 0.5 ✓ ✓
MF-FSMF020X  9 40 0.20 0.50 0.55 3.50 1.00 0.6 0.5 ✓ ✓
MF-FSMF025X  6 40 0.25 0.75 0.20 1.40 8.00 0.1 0.5 ✓ ✓
MF-FSMF035X  6 40 0.35 0.75 0.20 1.40 8.00 0.1 0.5 ✓ ✓
MF-FSMF050X  6 40 0.50 1.00 0.10 0.80 8.00 0.1 0.5 ✓ ✓
Test Procedures and Requirements
Item Test Conditions Accept/Reject Criteria
Visual/Mechanical Verify dimensions and materials Per MF physical description
Resistance In still air @ 23 °C Rmin ≤ R ≤ Rmax